504534087 09/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4580794

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
VIKRAM BUTANI			09/05/2017	
YAN CHEN			09/05/2017	
TIMOTHY ELY			09/05/2017	
DR. CHESTER LOWE			09/05/2017	
EDWIN MARIA-SELV	ARAJ		09/05/2017	
ROBERTO VELASCO)		09/05/2017	
	ΔΤΑ			
Name:		ECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:		ESEARCH DRIVE		
City:	STRA	STRATFORD		
 State/Country:	CONN	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06615			
	RS Total: 1	1		
PROPERTY NUMBER				
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ	е	1 Number 15696341		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e DATA I be sent to if provide	Number 15696341 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 203 659 0388 ptomail@gziplaw.com ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP, LLC.		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, y</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA I be sent to if provide	Number 15696341 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 203 659 0388 ptomail@gziplaw.com ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP, LLC. 55 GREENS FARMS ROAD		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA I be sent to if provide	Number 15696341 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 203 659 0388 ptomail@gziplaw.com ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP, LLC.		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA I be sent to if provide e:	Number 15696341 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 203 659 0388 ptomail@gziplaw.com ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP, LLC. 55 GREENS FARMS ROAD WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provide e: NUMBER:	Number 15696341 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 203 659 0388 ptomail@gziplaw.com ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP, LLC. 55 GREENS FARMS ROAD WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provide e: NUMBER:	Number 15696341 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 203 659 0388 ptomail@gziplaw.com ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP, LLC. 55 GREENS FARMS ROAD WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880 KUB.3832.USU2		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e DATA be sent to if provide e: NUMBER:	Number 15696341 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 203 659 0388 ptomail@gziplaw.com ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP, LLC. 55 GREENS FARMS ROAD WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880 KUB.3832.USU2 GEZA C. ZIEGLER		

Total Attachments: 3

source=170906_3832_DAsign#page1.tif source=170906_3832_DAsign#page2.tif source=170906_3832_DAsign#page3.tif

Attorney Doci	ket Namber: KUB.3832.USU2	
	COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNM FOR A UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION	
	w named inventor(s), I/we declare that: claration and assignment are directed to: SPECIMEN RADIOGRAPHY WITH TOMOSYNTHESIS IN A CA MAGNIFICATION The specification of which is attached hereto; OR United States application or PCT international application	
	filed on	(if applicable);
(I/We here) the title	by authorize and request the Company or its designated attorneys, represen e, application number and filing date of the application, or any other inform	Tatives ar avents to invest show
 The abo I/We be I/We he 18 U.S.C I/We ha claims, a I/We ack all inforr Code of informat 	we-identified application was made or authorized to be made by lieve that I/we are the original and/or joint inventors of a claime reby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this d 2. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) year we reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identif is amended by any amendment referred to above. knowledge the continuing duty to disclose to the United States mation known to us to be material to patentability of this appli- Federal Regulations, Section 1.56, including, for continuation- ion which becomes available between the filing date of the pr he continuation-in-part application.	y me/us. d invention in the application. eclaration is punishable under rs, or both. ied application, including the Patent and Trademark Office cation, as defined in Title 37, in-part applications, material

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patem [X]Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the aboveidentified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the aboveidentified patent application. In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application. In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

FIRSTER IF LAW MROOD LLC

PATENT REEL: 043763 FRAME: 0180

1 2 9 8 8

OATH:

I/We do hereby declare that all statements made herein of my/our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS:

Whereas, I/we have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"); and,

Whereas I/we desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the Assignee identified herein;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Name	Address		
	C/O KUB Technologies, Inc.		
Vikram Butani	111 Research Drive		
	Stratford, CT 06615		
	C/O KUB Technologies, Inc.		
Yan Chen	111 Research Drive		
	Stratford, CT 06615		
	C/O KUB Technologies, Inc.		
Timothy Ely	111 Research Drive		
	Stratford, CT 06615		
	C/O KUB Technologies, Inc.		
Dr. Chester Lowe	111 Research Drive		
	Stratford, CT 06615		
	C/O KUB Technologies, Inc.		
Edwin Maria-Selvaraj	111 Research Drive		
	Stratford, CT 06615		
	C/O KUB Technologies, Inc.		
Roberto Velasco	111 Research Drive		
	Stratford, CT 06615		

Inventor(s) (assignor(s))

do hereby assign, sell and transfer to:

Assignee

Name of Company	Address
KUB Technologico Inc	111 Research Drive
RUD Itelanologies, inc.	Stratford, CT 06615

herein referred to as the "Company", its successors and assigns, my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the Invention and improvements made or conceived by me/us described the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

2 | P & g.e.

ZITHARR IP LAW GROOP LLC

PATENT REEL: 043763 FRAME: 0181

ļ	Attorney Do	cket Number: KUB	.3832.USU2		
	Country	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
	US	Provsional	62/384,303	07 September 2017	SPECIMEN RADIOGRAPHY WITH TOMOSYNTHESIS IN A CABINET WITH GEOMETRIC MAGNIFICATION

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys, representatives or agents to insert above the relevant application number, filing date and other information required herein, when known.)

and any and all applications for patent or patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues and renewals thereof, and all benefits, rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for the Invention, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto the Company;

and I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the Invention to the Company, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

and I/we further agree to, without any further consideration, communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting the Invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention and its improvements in all countries.

Name	Signature	Dag
Vikram Butani	Man	9517
Yan Chen	Jan dun	09103/20
Timothy Ely	annon de	9/5/10
Dr. Chester Lowe	Mmn	jk hor
Edwin Maria-Selvaraj	Duia Dinno	09/05/17
Roberto Velasco	ALALA	9/5/17

ZIROIER IV LAW GROUP LLC

PATENT REEL: 043763 FRAME: 0182

3 Parge

RECORDED: 09/06/2017